ﬁ

E’P

JOHN A. OLSZEWSKI, JR. MICHAEL D. MALLINOFF, Director
County Executive Department of Permits,
Approvals & Inspections

December 29, 2020

Yaakov & Esther Ehrman
2709 Maureen Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

Dear Mr. Ehrman:
RE: 2709 Maureen Court, Spirit and Intent Case No. 2019-0527-A

Pursuant to your provided information and plan you are requesting a
zoning S&! “Spirit and Intent” verification for compliance in Zoning Case #2019-0527-A
at the above referenced location. In your letter, you requested a small change to the
additions and no increase in setbacks. The zoning office has reviewed find your request
to be within the spirit and in intent of the final order.

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion. It
is not intended to be relied on as expert or legal advice, and is not legally or factually
binding on Baltimore County or any of its officials, agents, or employees. Baltimore
County expressly disclaims any and all liability arising out of, or in any way connected
with the information provided in this document, or any interpretation thereof.

Sincerely,

Gary ngi-ﬁ

Planner I, Zoning Review

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
Printed on recycled paper containing 30 percent post-consumer material



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

(2709 Maurleen Court)
3" Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
2" Council District
Yaakov & Esther M. Ehrman * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioners

* BALTIMORE COUNTY

e CASE NO. 2019-0527-A

* % * * * * * * *
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (“OAH”) for Baltimore
County for consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of
the property, Yaakov and Esther M. Ehrman (“Petitioners”). The Petitioners are requesting
Variance relief pursuant to §§ 1B02.3.B and 301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(“BCZR”) (1956 Planning Board approval), to permit two (2) proposed additions with front yard
setback of 5.6 ft. and 10.6 ft. in lieu of the required 25 ft., and to permit side yard setbacks of 4
ft. and 2.6 ft. with a sum of 6.6 ft. in lieu of the required minimum side setback of 8 ft. and the
sum of 20 ft., and to permit rear deck (open projection) with a rear setback of 10 ft. in lieu of the
required 22.5 ft. and a front porch with front setback of 18 ft. in lieu of the required 18.75 ft.
The subject property and requested relief is more fully depicted on the site plan that was marked
and accepted into evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit 1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (“ZAC”) comments were received and are made part of
the record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments received from any of the County

reviewing agencies.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Date \&\\_50\,\(‘4

By -




The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on December 8, 2019, and there being no request for a public
hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentaﬁon presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by § 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code (“BCC”). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in
the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law
Judge, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that
comply with the requirements of § 307.1 of the BCZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
BCZR would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the BCC and the
BCZR, and for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, AT IS ORDERED, this 30" day of December, 2019, by the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief
from §§ 1B02.3.B and 301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“BCZR”) (1956
Planning Board approval), to permit two (2) proposed additions with front yard setback of 5.6 ft.
and 10.6 ft. in lieu of the required 25 ft., and to permit side yard setbacks of 4 ft. and 2.6 ft. with
a sum of 6.6 ft. in lieu of the required minimum side setback of 8 ft. and the sum of 20 ft., and to
permit rear deck (open projection) with a rear setback of 10 ft. in lieu of the required 22.5 ft. and
a front porch with front setback of 18 ft. in lieu of the required 18.75 ft., be and is hereby

GRANTED.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Date__. \ %\\‘?ﬁ\‘\g\

By N




The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

e Petitioners may apply for necessary permits and/or licenses upon receipt of this
Order. However, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at his own risk until 30 days from the date hereof, during which time an appeal
can be filed by any party. If for whatever reason this Order is reversed,
Petitioners would be required to return the subject property to its original
condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the dat¢ of this

Order.
[YAWRENCE M. STAHL
Administrative Law Judge for
Baltimore County
LMS:dlw

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Date \ %\\ 3{)\1 \Q
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ADlul l'"STRATIVE ZONING PE i lTION
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE — OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
i To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address_2709 MAURLEEN CT BALTIMORE MD 21209 Currently zoned DR5.5

Deed Reference 41629 [ 00164 10 Digit Tax Account # 0308006940
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) _'YAAKOV & ESTHER EHRMAN

{SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1. _X__ ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, o the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2 ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to Section 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

cf the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I we agree to pay expenses of above petilion(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

YAAKOV EHRMAN ; ESTHER EHRMAN

Name #1 - Type or Print Name # 2 - Type or Print
/%;4/ Fo. [ Zv Ad ik, O

%igﬁaium #1 Signature # 2

2709 MAURLEEN CT BALTIMORE MD

Mailing Address City State

21209 ;  173-827-4269 /

Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

1SWEETRENTAL@GMAIL.COM

Representative to be contacted:
DANIEL “DONNY” ANKRI

ame — Type or Print

h 4
Name- Type = N
ok il A I AT
Sw ; «i/ ignature

(-)Q‘ )/ e 6803 CHEROKEE DR BALTIMORE MD
Ma:fin ress City Stale Mailing Address City State
Zip Codo;y ~ Telephoue i Emnail Address Zip Code Talephone # Email Address

A PUBLIC HEARING having been formaliy demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County. this day of e . hat the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posied as
required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

case NuMBER 20 A OS2 71 -7 Fiiingpate/ (24 [ estimated Pesting Date/Z1¥ /( ©] _ Reviewer
Rev 5/5/2016




fAﬁ;dawt in Supportio  dministrative Variance
'(THIS AFFIDAVIT 1S:NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL. HEARING)

Thetundersigned hereby:affitms under the penalties -of perjury and ‘upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore. County; that the information herein given is true.and correct
.and that the undersigned |sfare competent to tesiify in the-event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard: thereto: In addmon the' undemtgned hereby afﬁrms ihat the, propertyis. not the
.subject of an active-Code Enforcement case:and that the residential: property descnbed below-is owned
-and occupied by theundersigned.

Address: 2709 MAURLEEN CT BALTIMORE MD 21209
Pnnt or.dype Address of property Gt State ' Zip Code

Based upon personal knowiedge the'following are the facts upon which live base the request: foran
Administrative Variance at:the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship:here)

A PRACTICAL DIFFICULTY FOR THE GROWING EHRMAN FAMILY. THE AMOUNT OF BEDROOMS AND THE SIZE .
OF THECURRENT LIVING AREAARE INADEQUATE MAIN SPACES OF THE PROJECT PROGRAMINCLUDES

N ADDITION. DUE TO THE FAMILY'S RELIGIOUS BACKGROUND. A KOSHERKITCHEN IS NEEDED _,
FOR PROPER FUNCTIONALITY. A KOSHER KITCHEN REQUIRES MULTIPLE APPLIANCES AND COUNTERS WHICH
THE EXISTING SIZE KITCHEN DOES NOT PROVIDE,

"THANK YOU FOR YOUR CONSIDERATION,

. _{it additional space'for the petition request or the above statemenitis neaded, label-and attach it to this Form)

Signatup'st Owner (Affiant) Signature of Owner, (Affiant)
YAAKQV EHRMAN _ ESTHER EHRMAN
‘Mame- Print or Type Name- Printor Type

The following information is to be comipleted by a Notafy Public-of the Stafe of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this S dayoff{(opiber, 2.4 ., before me a Notary of Maryland, in
-and for the County aforesaud personally appeared: " ‘ ' '

Printname{s) here; VWCOU Elcmaun._ @f/l/l Estlr Einr N
\ffiant(s).

thi Affi antgs) hereln personaily. known or: satisfactnnly identified to me as suc

\\\\\\\“‘ﬁ iy,
A8 WE@M hand and Motaries Seal @V\/
il Nom,? P AY -

A
§ A
£ . ¥ 2 Notary Public
A O”!’D/fgo%
20n YBLIG 58 "My Commission Expires
2 . “WF
"’4,9?5 Ci U\\“\k ‘\\6""" y
L gy OMR , REV. 5/52016



2019-0527-A

To permit 2 proposed additions with front yard setbacks of 5.6 feet and 10.6 feet in lieu
of the required 25 feet, and to permit side yard setbacks of 4 feet and 2.6 feet with a
sum of 6.6 feet in lieu of the required minimum side set back of 8 feet and the sum 20
feet. To permit rear deck (open projection) with a rear setback of 10 feet in lieu of

required 22.5 feet and a front porch with front setback 6f 18 feet in lieu of the required
18.75 feet.



THE ZONING HEARING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

1

Part A
Zoning Property Description For: 2709 Maurleen Ct Baltimore MD 21209

Beginning at-a point on the ‘South side of Maurleen Ct which is 50 feet wide at the
distance of 304 feet West of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Maurleen Rd which is 50 feet wide.

Part B
Option 2 (subdivision lot — lot is part of record plat):

Being Lot #1.5’ Block #K Section #1 in the subdivision of Wellwood as recorded in
Baltimore County Plat Boofk #28, Folio #36 containing 7,030 square feet, located in the
3d Election District and the 2" Council District.

KO (9~ O 5 T-A



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: Case No, 2018-0527-A

Petitioner: _Yaakov & Esther Ehrman
Closing Date: 12/23/ 19

Baltimore County Department of
Permits, Approvals and Inspections
Room 111, County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Md. 21204

This letter is to confirm, under penalties of perjury, that the necessary sign(s)

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

2709 Maurleen Court - front, west side of property — {1 of3)
2709 Maurleen Court — front, east side of property — (2 of 3)

. 2709 Maurleen Court - enlargement of sign wording — (3 of 3)
on 12[8[19

Sincergly,
%Z % / ,gﬁ[lz

Richard E. Hoffman

904 Dellwood Drive

Faliston, Md. 21047

(443) 243-7360
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Certification of Posting

Case No 2019-0527-A

ZﬂNlN OTICE
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—Faliston, Md. 21047
— 4432437360
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Certification of Posting

Case No 2019-0527-A
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Certification of Posting

Case No 2019-0527-A

CASE NUMBER 2019-0527-4

TO PERMIT 2 PROPOSED ADDIT/onS WITH FRONT YARD SETBACKS OF $.LFEET AND
10.GFEET IN LIEY OF THE REQUIRED 25 FEET, AND 70 PERMIT 3IDE YARD SETBACKS OF 4 FEET AND
LGLFEET WITH A SUM OF 6.6 FEET IN LIBU S F TNE REBUIRED MiNIMUMN) 51DE SETBACK OF 8
FEET AND TNE SUMOF 20 FEET. To PERMIT REAR DECK (0PEN PROJECTION) WITH A REAR,
SETBACK OF 10 FEET IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED BR.SEFEET AND A FRONT PoRcH \WiTH

{ FRrRour SETBACK OF |8 FEET IN LIE OF TNE REQUIRED 18.75 FEET,

| PUBLIC HEARING ?

0 SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE
RJ:ISE?.TGRBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY

ST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERI .
R RNPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDI::QZ_%%F’

2709 Maurleen Court — enlargement of sign wording (3 of 3)

_éw/s/%

ich . Hoffman




ZONING REVIEW OFHICE

§

ADMINISTRATIVE « nRIANCE INFORMATION SHE: _ 7AND DATES

Case Number 2018-] os27- |-A Address X709 Mo leen G 24209

Contact Person: ﬂ)df% /JU_Z(/( Phona Number; 410-887-3391

Elznner, Please Print Your Name .
Filing Date: ///‘2(9//67 . Posting Date: /Z/ ,‘,/_‘f[ /S Closing Date: /Z[Zj[ [3

Any contact ma&ie with this office regarding the status of the aﬂmin[straﬁve variance should be
through the confact person (planner) using the case number,

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved fist and
the petitioner is-responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by
one of the sign posters on the approved list and the peditioner is again responsible for all .
associated costs. The zoning notice sign ‘must be visible on the property on or before the
posting date ‘noted above. It should remain there through the closing date. :

2. DEADLINE: The c[o'sing date is the deadline for a neighbor (occupant or owner) within 1,000
. 231 1o fle a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even ff-there is no

formal request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: Afier the closing date,. the file will be reviewed by the Administrative Law Judge.
The judge may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) order that
the matter be sat in for a public hearing. If all County/State agencies' comments are received,
you will receive written notification as to whether the petition has been granted; denied, or will
proceed to a public hearing. This decision is wsually made within 10 days of the closing date.
The written order will be mailed io you by First Class mail.

4: POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether dug to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the Administrative Law Judge),
- hotification wil be forwarded to you. The sign on'the property must be changed giving notice’
of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certification of
this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded fo this office. :

(Detach Along Dofted Line)

Petifioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only’
USE THE‘ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANGE SIGN FORNMAT

Case Number 2010-LO5271.A  Address .2 709 MMr(g,u\ CY~ 21209
Pefitioner's Name J(ERD VOQJCO\/ o ES#»éf Z/\fﬁnﬂTeiephone 713 §271- 420!
Posting Date: [2 '/ ¥ ,-/ }Q B Closing Date: /;L/Q B/ﬂ' -
‘Wording for Sign: _TO_P_BMLLH:—@\;%P(:Q& ado’i({ﬂaw LUTH\ %+%.j(d 2ot lacks ot
5,(p Sfedand_iC-C Lot 1nies olitde poeed 28 Lot ond Fo pgrmff Sucle

_ . i 7 -
l q‘métmbmﬁ </ ﬁé:f,j-w 2 dad et o5 ol G .G Lok 1 /If'ju,c%’*['
MN L S’C(C%d‘fé;}t_éfﬁ[ ? @ﬁ‘#\ﬂ Sitm f?’/‘ rQDMg T;g {:;errﬁaﬂ" reos”
Sbad of W fat inAreccet ¢ fegoned 22,6 e 0. Ravi
decle Se: (f‘ ey Eaﬁ\m:[f& e ! g&t:éﬂ& o 2 g angh- Reiised s/e0/2012

Lrent Pﬁh WIMBALTIMORE COUNTY DEFARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general publlc/ne|ghbor1ng property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this

notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal

owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the

County, both at least twenty (20) days before the hearing.

- Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these
requwements The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This
advertlsmg is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Case Number: ‘ZO\4 -~ 0013 < K
Property Address: 1304 Mag@ieenN CT | (;.’M:rwxo% MD_TA709

Property Description:

Legal Owners (Petitioners): NAAKLON - g May) ,/ Corver Eoamnnd

Contract Purchaser/Lessee;

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING.BILL TO:

Name: NAMON  Bavemays [CotERr. ERIMAN
Company/Firm (if applicable):
Address: __ 104 MARAEE] (00T B0 -OMNORE, AD 114

Telephone Number:

Revised 7/9/2015



JOHN A. OLSZEWSKI, JR. ' MICHAEL D. MALLINOFF, Director

County Executive Department of Permits,
' Approvals & Inspections

December 23, 2019
Daniel Ankri

6803 Cherokee Dr
Baltimore MD 21209

RE: Case Number: 2019-0527-A, 2709 Maurleen Court
To Whom It May Concern:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on November 26, 2019. This letter is
not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR/KI

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel
Yaakov Ehrman & Esther Ehrman 2709 Maurleen Court Baltimore MD 21209

Director’s Office | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105] Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov .



Larry Hogan
Govarnor

Boyd K. Rutherford

VR

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT . ' Lt. Governor
OF TRANSPORTATION Pete K. Rahn
o= Secretary
STATE HIGHWAY Gregory s[ater

ADMINISTRATION : Administrator

Date: l2¥5 / 19

‘Ms. Kristen Lewis = .
Baltimore County Office of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewis: _

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral reqlfest on the subject of the Case number

" referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of CaseNo. 20/9 ~0527-/ -

m:mﬂm_‘#—we_ Viriemece

V‘i’gau = ES\"A& Efww
2769 M‘Lur leen CousN-

Should you have any questlons regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at

(rzellcr@mdot mgyland gov).

Sincerely,

el

Wendy Wolcott, P.L.A

Metropolitan District Engineer

Maryland Department of Transportation
State Highway Administration

District 4 - Baltimore and Harford Counties

WW/RAZ

e e aimre b mmramn e man i i & 8 1 Drs T T it L A nk mmms s e = mqm o rrta T & srmman s e D was go Toe e mmarn memLniomeme s peemilrb et ke S S neses e TR

320 West Wamen Road, Hunt Valley, MD 21030 | 410.229.2300 [ 1.866.998.0367 | Maryland Relay TTY 800.735.2258 | roads.maryland.gov



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

Inter-Office Correspondence

T Hon. Paul M. Mayhew; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: December 4, 2019
SUBJECT:  DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2019-0527-A
Address 2709 Maureen Court
(Ehrman Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of November 29, 2019.

[><

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford

C:\Users\snuffer\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\TUMU3D46\ZAC 19-
0527-A 2709 Maurleen Court.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

\

TO: Michae! Millanoff, Director DATE: 01/21/2020
Department of Permits, Approvals

VA .
FROM: Vishnu Desai, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For November 29, 2019
ltem MNo. 2019-0527-A, 0529-A & 0530-A

Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items and we have
ne commaeants.

VKD: cen
cc: file
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UHA2/

cASENO. 2019 O 521- N

Support/Oppose/
Conditions/
Comment Comments/
Received Department No Comment
DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
\A 4 DEPS N
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
FIRE DEPARTMENT
PLANNING
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
o
l l i STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION \\\x; W .
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS
ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. )
PRIOR ZONING (Case No. )
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date:
SIGN POSTING (1% Date: \2-5\A4 by \AKL rearo
SIGN POSTING (2") Date: by
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE vee 1 wo O
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER Yes D No D

Comments, if any:




12/4/2019 ’ SDAT: Real Property Sea“

Real Property Data Search

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

View Map View GroundRent Redemption View GroundRent Registration
Tax Exempt: None Special Tax Recapture: None
Exempt Class: None
Account Identifier: District - 03 Account Number - 0308006940
Owner Information
Owner Name: EHRMAN YAAKOV Use:
EHRMAN ESTHER M Principal Residence:
Mailing Address: 2709 MAURLEEN CT Deed Reference:
BALTIMORE MD 21209-1418
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 2709 MAURLEEN CT Legal Description:
BALTIMORE 21209- 2709 MAURLEEN CT
WELLWOOD
Map: Grid: Parcel: Neighborhood: Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Year: PlatNo: 2
0078 0006 0458 3050066.04 0000 1 K 15 2020 Plat Ref: 0028/ 0036
Special Tax Areas: None Town: None
Ad Valorem: None
Tax Class: None

Primary Structure Built Above Grade Living Area Finished Basement Area Property Land Area County Use

1958 1,892 SF 7,030 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior Quality Full/Half Bath Garage Last Notice of Major Improvements
2 NO SPLIT LEVEL SIDING/ 4 2 full/ 1 half 1 Carport
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2017 07/01/2019 07/01/2020
Land: 80,500 80,500
Improvements 168,500 168,500
Total: 249,000 249,000 249,000
Preferential Land: 0
Transfer Information
Seller: DIAMOND MORDACHAI Date: 07/12/2019 Price: $355,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /41629/ 00164 Deed2:
Seller: SOULE LYNDA LEE Date: 07/18/2014 Price: $291,500
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /35170/ 00434 Deed2:
Seller: BOHRER FRANKLIN Date: 08/17/2011 Price: $250,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /31106/ 00407 Deed2:
Exemption Informatior
Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2019 07/01/2020
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00| 0.00]
Tax Exempt: None Special Tax Récapture: None

Exempt Class: None

Homestead Application Status: No Application

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Information

https://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

12



ZAC AGENDA

Case Number: 2019-0527-A Reviewer: Gary Hucik
Existng Use: RESIDENTIAL Proposed Use: RESIDENTIAL
Type: ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

Legal Owner: Yaakov & Esther Ehrman

Contract Purchaser: No Contract Purchaser was set.

Critical Area: No)Flood PI,—,-Il /. Nc;)distoﬁé: Ny Election Dist: 3 Council Dist: 2

Ao
Property Address: 2709 MAU NCT
Location: South side of Maurleen Court West 304 feet to the centerline of Maurleen Road.

Existing Zoning: DR 5.5 Area: 7030 SQ FT

Proposed Zoning:

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE:

(1956 planning board approval) To permit 2 proposed additions with front yard setback of 5.6 feet and 10.6 feet in
lieu of the required 25 feet, and to permit side yard setbacks of 4 feet and 2.6 feet with a sum of 6.6 feet in lieu of the
required minimum side setback of 8 feet and the sum of 20 feet. To permit rear deck (open projection) with a rear
setback of 10 feet in lieu of the required 22.5 feet and a front porch with front setback of 18 feet in lieu of the
required 18.75 feet.

Attorney: Not Available

Prior Zoning Cases: None

Concurrent Cases: None

Violation Cases: None

Closing Date: 12/23/2019

Miscellaneous Notes:

2o0f4
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